
基礎支援金

住宅の被害程度

①

全壊世帯 建設・購入 200 300

解体世帯 補　修 100 200

長期避難世帯 賃　借 50 150

建設・購入 200 250

補　修 100 150

賃　借 50 100

全壊世帯 建設・購入 150 225

解体世帯 補　修 75 150

長期避難世帯 賃　借 37.5 112.5

建設・購入 150 187.51

補　修 75 112.5

賃　借 37.5 75

(単位：万円)

区　　　　分

加算支援金

住宅の再建方法

②

計
①＋②

複数世帯

世帯の
構成員が
複　数

単数世帯

世帯の
構成員が
単　数

75

37.5

大規模半壊世帯

大規模半壊世帯

100

50


